

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2345 OF 2014

Dilip G. Piramal ...Petitioner
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Anjali Chandurkar with Mr. Vikrant Shetty, Ms. Sonam Mhatre and
Ms. Aarohee Gursale i/b. Dhaval Vussonji & Associates for Petitioner.
Ms. Pallavi Thakar for Respondents.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, JJ.**

DATE : 16th JUNE, 2017

P.C.

1. Heard learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
2. Rule.
3. Advocate for the Respondents waives service.
4. Petition be heard along with Writ Petition No.1251/2014.
5. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner, on instructions, states that at this stage, the Petitioner is not pressing for interim reliefs.

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)